

90 001 25 KH 10: 14

The Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Assignment Branch

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

VIA CHRISTI RESEARCH, INC.

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

JOE D. GILLESPIE 823 W. 5th Larned, Kansas, 67550

3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License [] Change of Name

Execution Date of Document: __October 12, 1999

- 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is ____
 - A. Patent Application Numbers:

B. Patent Numbers:

[]Merger

[}Other

D389,187

- 5. Mail correspondence concerning the document to: John M. Collins HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS 2405 Grand Boulevard Suite 400 Kansas City, MO 64108-2519
- 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1.
- 7. A check for the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) is enclosed: <u>\$40.00</u>.
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required for recordation of the enclosed document, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-0522.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Collins, Reg. No. John M

October 15, 1999 Date !

Total number of pages, including cover sheet and document 3

(Docket No. 23788)

10/27/1999 DHGUYEN 00000260 389187

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Ľ

PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VIA CHRISTI RESEARCH, INC., a Kansas corporation having his principal place of business at 1100 N. St. Francis, Wichita, Kansas, 67214, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent No. D389,187 (said "'187 design patent") issued January 13, 1998;

WHEREAS, JOE D. GILLESPIE, an individual residing at 823 W. 5th, Lapred, Kansas, 67550, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said '187 design patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, VIA CHRISTI RESEARCH, INC. hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said JOE D. GILLESPIE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified '187 design patent, said '187 design patent to be held by JOE D. GILLESPIE, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by JOE D. GILLESPIE, had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said '187 design patent, and VIA CHRISTI RESEARCH, INC., agrees to promptly execute such additional and further instruments as may be necessary to effect and record this Assignment.

1

VIA CHRISTI RESEARCH, INC. Presiden

STATE OF Kansas) COUNTY OF Sedgerick) SS:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of <u>Cictober</u>, 1999. Sylicia Marsalf Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

8-11-03

(SEAL)

